506633528 04/28/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6680337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KCURA LLC	08/28/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RELATIVITY ODA LLC
Street Address:	231 S. LASALLE, 8TH FLOOR
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17156968

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32646/51360-CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW W. BATEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew W. Bateman #64,050/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Change to Relativity ODA#page1.tif source=Name Change to Relativity ODA#page2.tif

PATENT 506633528 REEL: 056077 FRAME: 0245





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KCURA LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "KCURA LLC" TO "RELATIVITY ODA LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 11:30

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017 AT 1 O'CLOCK A.M.



5668816 8100 SR# 20175616362

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203046221

Date: 08-11-17

PATENT REEL: 056077 FRAME: 0246

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective of 1:00 am Eastern Standard Time on August 28, 20  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certification.	of 1:00 am Eastern Standard Time on August 28, 20  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certification			
	the <u>1st</u> day of <u>August</u> , A.D. <u>201</u>	<del>-</del>	have executed this Certifica
the 1st			stern Standard Tin

**RECORDED: 04/28/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 056077 FRAME: 0247